
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1300
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2004
CONVERSION OF RESERVED COMPARTMENTS INTO GENERAL COMPARTMENTS 
Chaudhary Shri Pankaj;Surendran Shri Chengara

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering a proposal to convert reserved compartments into general ones during day time; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether before arriving a t such decision, the Government has taken into account the hardships faced/to be faced by the long
journey passengers who need some sort of comforts in day time also; and 

(d) if so, the remedial measures taken by the Government to provide comfortable journey to reserved class passengers?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R.VELU) 

(a): No. Sir, 

(b) to (d): Do not arise. 
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